

27805

100041-41148

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Comm			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office W ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party J. Michael Tims Bobby G. James, Jr.	(ies):	2. Name and address of Name: The Mead Co	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	_	Street Address: <u>Co</u>	ourthouse Plaza Northeast
Execution Date: May 6, 20	02		State: OH Zip: 45463
4. Application number(s) of If this document is being A. Patent Application No 10/139,986	filed together with a new appl .(s)	ication, the execution date B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Mo	e of the application is:
concerning document should be concerning to concerning document should be concerning to concerning the concerning document should be concerning to concerning the concerning be concerned by the concerning the concerni	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark P. Levy		cations and patents involved: 1
07/19/2002 AGNIED1 - 00000147 10139986-	Internal Address: <u>Thompson Hine LLP</u> 0/2002 AGNNED1 - 00000147 10139986		e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 Cour	thouse Plaza, N.E.	8. Deposit account num	SECTI
City: DaytonState	e: Ohio Zip: 45402		his page if paying by deposit account)
is a true copy of the original Mark P. Levy, Reg. No. 2 Name of Person	edge and belief, the foregoing inal document. 7,922	Signature	7-12-04 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0391

Filed: May 7, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **J. Michael Tims**, of the City of Kettering, County of Montgomery and State of Ohio; and **Bobby G. James**, **Jr.**, of the City of Miamisburg, County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful DOUBLE PORTFOLIO (Docket No. 100041-41148) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **The Mead Corporation**, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at Courthouse Plaza NE, Dayton, Ohio 45463, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this b day of June J. Michael Tims

STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	SS
and for the above County and Sta	, 2002, before me a Notary Public in the, personally appeared the above named J. Michael and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing for the purpose herein set forth.
	Notacy Public CYNTHIA A. WILLOUGHBY, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohid My, Commission Expires Nov. 27, 2004;
IN TESTIMONY WHER , 2002.	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Bobby G. James, Jr.
STATE OF OHIO	ss
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	
and for the above County and Sta	, 2002, before me a Notary Public in te, personally appeared the above named Bobby G . me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing for the purpose herein set forth.
	Cyrthia & Willows Com
	CYNTHIA A. WILLOUGHBY, Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/17/2002

246843

In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Nov. 27, 2004